Contacts:

President – Lorraine Hill (douglorraine87@gmail.com) Vice President – Tanya Jacobson-Gundlock Secretary – Hilde Trockstad Treasurer – Lynn Dennis Education Directors – Melanie Berdusco Jamie Goldberg Membership Director – Dinah Sailer Medicine Hat Director – Siobhan O'Connor Communication – Melanie Berdusco Competition Manager – Drusilla Pearson Show Secretary – Mary McLean

See us at:

"Chinook Country" on the ADA Website http://www.albertadressage.com/

Facebook: Chinook Country/ADA

Chinook Country

Alberta Dressage Association



2021 Activities

- Annual Wild Rose Summer Dressage Show in Claresholm (June 19-20, 2021 – cancelled)
- Ride-a-Test clinic with Doreen Horsey, Lethbridge. July 24, 2021
- Sponsor AEF Wild Rose Cypress & Medicine Hat Dressage Show – Dunmore arena
 - May 22-23, 2021 cancelled
 - August 21-22, 2021 proceeding!
- Participation Reward Program (see details on ADA/Chinook website)
- Equestrian Injuries webinar with Sandra Oxtoby, Equus Physio. July 8, 2021
- Desensitization Clinic with Adiva Murphy pending – September 2021



Benefits of Joining Chinook Country/ADA

- Become part of the network of dressage riders in Southern Alberta
- Participate in local dressage shows and clinics
- Includes membership in the Alberta Dressage Association
- Includes membership in the Southern Alberta Equestrian Council
- Benefit from casino funding from ADA and SAEC
- Receive current dressage information through the Website & Facebook page
- Reduced membership rate for shows & clinics
- Eligible to apply for ADA Awards program
- Clinics and other educational opportunities can be used by coaches for Professional Update hours
- Focus of future educational opportunities offered through webinars and in-person clinics:
 - Confidence Building
 - Horsemanship
 - Rider Personal Development